## House File 2601

H-8164

- 1 Amend the amendment, H-8135, to House File 2601, as follows:
- 2 l. Page l, after line l by inserting:
- 3 <1. Page 1, line 3, before <A> by inserting <1.>
- 4 \_\_\_\_. Page 1, line 8, by striking <1.> and inserting <a.>>
- 5 2. Page 1, after line 4 by inserting:
- 6 < . Page 1, line 12, by striking <2.> and inserting <b.>>
- 7 3. Page 1, line 9, by striking <3.> and inserting <c.>
- 8 4. Page 1, after line 13 by inserting:
- 9 <2. This section applies to a city with a population of more
- 10 than twenty-five thousand but not more than twenty-six thousand
- 11 according to the 2020 federal decennial census and that is
- 12 known as the video game capital of the world by mayoral decree
- 13 issued on November 30, 1982.>>
- 5. By renumbering as necessary.

B. MEYER of Polk